Peace & Protection Necklace (PROJ-DF-N0011)  Designer: Deb Floros
Skill Level: Beginner
Choose your favorite gemstone for this design!
1. To make this necklace, please watch the video: How to Make the Peace &
Protection Necklace by Deb Floros. In this video, Deb will teach you how to
make this necklace from start to finish.
2. Make your necklace according to what you learned in the video. Wear and enjoy!
WHAT YOU'LL NEED: (scroll down for purchase options)
• SPQR-122 - Dakota Stones Gemstone Beads Rose Quartz Star Cut
Project uses 26 piece(s). You will need 1 package(s).
• BCP-3302 - Czech Fire Polished Glass Beads 3mm Round Matte Crystal Clear
Project uses 25 piece(s). You will need 1 package(s).
• JSO-0352 - Toho Round Seed Beads 15/0 #2107 - Silver Link Milky Hot Pink
Project uses 100 piece(s). You will need 1 package(s).
• CHA-0201 - Silver Filled Cable Chain 1.9mm By the Foot
Project uses 2.5 inches. You will need 1 package(s).
• WCR-2430 - Artistic Wire, Silver Plated Craft Wire 24 Gauge Tarnish Resistant
Silver
Project uses 2.5 inches. You will need 1 package(s).
• XCR-69233 - Beadalon Wire Satin Silver 19 Strand .012
Project uses 20 inches. You will need 1 package(s).
• PND-5962 - TierraCast Antiqued Silver Lead Free Charm, Peace Dove Christmas
19mm (2)
Project uses 1 piece(s). You will need 1 package(s).
• PNDSS-144 - Sterling Silver Charm, Ganesha 18x11mm
Project uses 1 piece(s). You will need 1 package(s).
• PND-1237 - Sterling Silver Charm, Sleek Peace Sign 10mm
Project uses 1 piece(s). You will need 1 package(s).
• FCR-1215 - Beadalon Crimp Beads, Tube 2x1.8mm Silver Plated
Project uses 2 piece(s). You will need 1 package(s).
Peace & Protection Necklace (PROJ-DF-N0011)  Designer: Deb Floros
Skill Level: Beginner
• FCR-4131 - The BeadSmith French Wire Bullion Medium
Project uses 1.5 inches. You will need 1 package(s).
RECOMMENDED TOOLS:
• XTL-KC2F - Bead Stopper - 6-Piece Pack
• XTL-5450 - Xuron Jeweler's Super Fine Pliers Chain Nose Flat Nose
• XTL-5600 - Sharp Flush Cutter Pliers - For Cutting Beading Wire (1 Piece)
• XTL-0020 - Baby Wubbers Quality Fine Chain Nose Jeweller's Pliers
• XTL-5200 - Standard Size Beading Crimping Pliers (For 2x2mm & 2x1mm Crimp
Beads)